
Thursday, August 1  
8:30 am—Mass @ St. Mary Eldora 
9:30 am to 2:30 pm—Totus Tuus Day Camp (Grades 1-6) 
11:15 am—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
7:00 pm to 9:15 pm—Totus Tuus Evening Camp (Grades 7-12) 

Friday, August 2   
9:30 am to 2:30 pm—Totus Tuus Day Camp (Grades 1-6) 
11:15 am—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Saturday, August 3 
4:00 pm – Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
5:00 pm—Unity in the Community St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:30 pm – Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton   

____________________________________________________ 
Sunday, August 4 

 8:00 am – Mass @ St. Mary Eldora   
 10:30 am – Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
 5:00 pm—NCYC Gathering @ St. Mary Eldora 

Monday, August 5 - Fr. Kevin Out of Office after 8:30 am Mass 
8:30 am – Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
No 5:30 pm Daily Mass at St. Mark Iowa Falls 
High School Mission Trip, St. Mark Iowa Falls 

 Tuesday, August 6 - Fr. Kevin Out of Office 
No 8:30 am Daily Mass at St. Patrick Hampton 
1:00 pm—Social Justice Meeting, St. Mark Iowa Falls 
High School Mission Trip, St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Wednesday, August 7 - Fr. Kevin Out of Office 
No Daily Mass   
High School Mission Trip, St. Mark Iowa Falls 
7:00 pm—Bingo, Scenic Manor Iowa Falls 

Thursday, August 8—Fr. Kevin Out of Office 
No Daily Mass at Eldora Speciality Care, Eldora 

Friday, August 9— No Mass/activities scheduled 
Saturday, August 10  

4:00 pm – Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
5:00 to 6:30 pm—New Cathechist Inservice St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:30 pm – Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton   

____________________________________________________ 
Sunday, August 11 

 8:00 am – Mass @ St. Mary Eldora   
 10:30 am – Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
Noon to 2:00 pm—Cluster Confirmation @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Monday, August 12 
9:30 am – Mass @ Grand JiVante, Ackley 
5:30 pm – Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:30 pm—Linkage Pastoral Council Meeting Iowa Falls 

Tuesday, August 13 
8:30 am – Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 
6:30 pm - Linkage Faith Formation Mtg St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Wednesday, August 14—Vigil of the Assumption of the 
Blessed Virgin (Holy Day of Obligation) 
9:30 am—Mass @ Scenic Manor Iowa Falls (does not satisfy 
Holy Day of Obligation) 

    Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Vigil Masses 
5:30 pm—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
7:00 pm—Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 

    Thursday, August 15—The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin 
(Holy Day of Obligation) 
9:30 am—Mass @ Valley View Eldora—(satisfies Holy Day of 
Obligation) 
11:15 am – 60+ Luncheon, Pizza Ranch Iowa Falls 
5:30 pm—Mass @ St. Mary Eldora 
7:00 pm—Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 

Friday, August 16— No Mass/activities scheduled 
 
 

Saturday, August 17 
4:00 pm – Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:30 pm – Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton   

____________________________________________________ 
Sunday, August 18 

 8:00 am – Mass @ St. Mary Eldora   
 9:00 am - Financial Update for Parishioners  St. Mary Eldora 
 10:30 am – Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
 5:30 pm - Youth Back to School Activity St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Monday, August 19 
8:30 am – Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
No Daily Mass at St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:30 pm—Linkage Stewardship Meeting St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Tuesday, August 20 
8:30 am – Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 

Wednesday, August 21 
No Daily Mass   
6:15 to 7:30 pm—Catechist Formation St. Mark Iowa Falls  

Thursday, August 22 
9:30 am—Mass @ Hubbard Care Center Hubbard 
7:00 pm—Buildings & Grounds Meeting St. Mary Eldora 

Friday, August 23— No Mass/activities scheduled 
Saturday, August 24 

10:00 am – Bowling, Heritage Care Center Iowa Falls 
4:00 pm – Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:30 pm – Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton   

____________________________________________________ 
Sunday, August 25 

8:00 am – Mass @ St. Mary Eldora   
9:00 am—Parish Appreciate Breakfast St. Mary Eldora 
10:30 am – Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
12:00 to 2:00 pm—Cluster Confirmation Class with Sponsors 

@ St. Mary Eldora 
Monday, August 26 

 8:30 am – Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
 5:30 pm – Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Tuesday, August 27 
8:30 am – Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 
6:30 pm— KC Meeting, St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Wednesday, August 28 
9:30 am—Mass @ Heritage Care Center Iowa Falls 
6:15 to 7:30 pm—RE Class, St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Thursday, August 29 
8:30 am—Mass @ St. Mary Eldora 

Friday, August 30—No Mass/activities scheduled 
Saturday, August 31 

4:00 pm – Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:30 pm – Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton   

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

The next Mass rotation will start on  
Saturday, September 7. These are the new 
Mass times— 

Saturday, 4:00 pm - St. Mary Ackley 
Saturday, 6:30 pm - St. Mary Eldora 
Sunday, 8:00 am - St. Patrick Hampton 
Sunday, 10:30 am - St. Mark Iowa Falls 
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